Fluidcontrol
Level switch
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
DA200201
01/2025
page 1 / 7
Buhler Technologies LLC, 1030 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48309
Phone: 248.652.1546, Fax: 248.652.1598

2 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA200201 ◦ 01/2025
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
Model key NS 10
Model key
NS 10/-XX-XX-SK166/-XX
0-AM
15-AM
25-AM
= mmL1
Type designation
Version
No optional continuous liquid level measurement BLT-AM
(max. 4650 mm/183.1")
LD5
LD10
LA5
LA10
if not required
Float
Length
with pipe socket
DN 15 flange
DN 25 flange
IO-Link 5 mm (0.2") resolution
IO-Link 10 mm (0.4") resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 5 mm (0.2") resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 10 mm (0.4") resolution
Ordering example:
You need: Level switch for external installation, max. operating pressure 10 bar (145 psi), with DN15 flange connection,
adapter spacing L1 = 1500 mm (59.1"), with 2 changeover contacts and M3 plug connection
Order
NS 10/15-AM-SK166 / 1500
2 x item no.: 2889999 contact MKS 1/W-M3
Ordering example with continuous liquid level measurement:
You need: Level switch for outdoor installation, operating pressure max. 10 bar (145 psi), with DN15 flange connection,
transducer tube IO-Link 5 mm (0.2"), adapter spacing L1 = 1500 mm (59.1"), with 2 changeover contacts and M3
plug connection
Order NS 10/15-AM-LD5-SK166 / 1500
2 x Item no.: 2889999 contact MKS 1/W-M3
3Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA200201 ◦ 01/2025
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
Technical Data NS 25 ..-AM
Basic unit
optional transducer
tube with continuous
output signal
Ø115 (4.5")
68
 (2
.7
")
Ø
k
Ø
d
Ø
A
Ø
D
b
h
125 (4.9")
L
=

4 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA200201 ◦ 01/2025
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
Model key NS 25
Model key
NS 25/-XX-XX-XX/-XX
15-AM
25-AM
= mmL1
Type designation
Version
Float type
Length
DN 15 flange
DN 25 flange
SK661
SK662
spec. min. fluid weight 0.85 kg/dm³ (0.031 lb/in³)
spec. min. fluid weight 0.70 kg/dm³ (0.025 lb/in³)
No optional continuous liquid level measurement BLT-AM
(max. 4650 mm/183.1")
LD5
LD10
LA5
LA10
if not required
IO-Link 5 mm (0.2") resolution
IO-Link 10 mm (0.4") resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 5 mm (0.2") resolution
Analog 4...20 mA 10 mm (0.4")resolution
Ordering example:
You need: Level switch for outdoor installation, max. operating pressure 25 bar (363 psi), with DN25 flange connection, spec.
fluid weight 0.89 kg/dm³ (0.032 lb/in³), adapter spacing L1 = 1500 mm (59.1"), continuous level output, resolution
10 mm (0.4") with 4...20 mA signal and 2 changeover contacts and M3 plug connection
Order NS 25/25-AM-LA10-SK661 / 1500
2 x Item no.: 2889999 contact MKS - 1/W-M3
5Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA200201 ◦ 01/2025
NS 10/NS 25 ..-AM
Contacts for NS ..-AM
Pin assignment
Mounted left
(Contact position empty tank)
Mounted right
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
NC contact/NO contact
230 VAC/DC
1 A
50 VA
M3 (DIN EN 175301-803)
3-pin + PE
IP 65
2888999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
2 x NC contact/NO contact
230 VAC/DC
1 A
50 VA
S6
6-pin + PE
IP 65
2891999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
Changeover switch
230 V AC/DC
1 A
50 VA
M3 (DIN EN 175301-803)
3 pol. + PE
IP65
2889999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
Changeover switch with LED
24 V DC